Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael T. Vanover	11/08/2007
Richard W. Cheston	11/19/2007
Daryl Cromer	11/19/2007
Howard Locker	11/08/2007
Randall S. Springfield	11/26/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lenovo (Singapore) PTE. LTD		
Street Address:	151 Lorong Chuan		
Internal Address:	#02-01 New Tech Park		
City:	Singapore		
State/Country:	SINGAPORE		
Postal Code: 556741			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11944887

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)343-6446

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5123436116

Email: Kammerdiener@DillonYudell.com

Correspondent Name: Dillon & Yudell LLP

Address Line 1: 8911 North Capital of Texas Hwy

Address Line 2: Suite 2110

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78759

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RPS920071037US1

PATENT REEL: 020536 FRAME: 0284

500468553

± 840.00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael R. Long

Total Attachments: 2

source=RPS920071037US1_Assignment#page1.tif source=RPS920071037US1_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020536 FRAME: 0285 2007-11-26 13:46 919-294-2709 919.294.2709 >> 5123436446 P 3/6

RPS920071037US1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(1) MICHAEL T. VANOVER
County of WAKE

of RALEIGH

and State of NORTH CAROLINA

(2) RICHARD W. CHESTON
County of WAKE

of MORRISVILLE and State of NORTH CAROLINA

(3) DARYL CROMER County of WAKE of CARY and State of NORTH CAROLINA

(4) HOWARD LOCKER
County of WAKE

of CARY
and State of NORTH CAROLINA

(5) RANDALL S. SPRINGFIELD County of ORANGE

of CHAPEL HILL and State of NORTH CAROLINA

have invented certain improvements in

TECHNIQUES FOR PROVIDING SOFTWARE PATCHES TO A COMPUTER SYSTEM

		pectively, a Uni					
(Date	es Inventors	Signed Declar	ation) (1)	11/08/2007	, (2007); (2)	11/19/07	, (2007);
(3)	11119	, (2007); (4)	11/8	, (2007); (5)	11/26	. (2007).	

Whereas, Lenovo (Singapore) Pte. Ltd., a corporation of Singapore, having a place of business at 151 Lorong Chuan, #02-01 New Tech Park, Singapore 556741, (hereinafter called Lenovo), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Lenovo, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to Lenovo, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that Lenovo may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Lenovo.

PATENT REEL: 020536 FRAME: 0286 RPS920071037US1

- (1) Signed at $\frac{\text{MORREVILCE}}{\text{(City)}}$ on $\frac{1/\sqrt{0\%/2007}}{\text{(Date)}}$, 2007.

- (4) Signed at $\frac{MOr(UV_1)/c}{(City)}$ on $\frac{118}{c}$
- (5) Signed at Mormon Me NC on (City) , 2007.

PATENT **REEL: 020536 FRAME: 0287**

RECORDED: 02/20/2008